

xITEM NO.43

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 384 OF 2011 IN Civil Appeal 3391/2007

M/S SETHI GUN METAL STORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHDEV SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Sukhdev Singh, respondent in the Contempt
Petition seeks time to file affidavit in reply. Let the
affidavit in reply be filed within three weeks.
Post after three weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master