

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 384 OF 2011 IN Civil Appeal 3391/2007

M/S SETHI GUN METAL STORE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHDEV SINGH Respondent(s)

I.A.NOS.1-2 (Appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT)

Date: 09/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.  
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioner in the Contempt Petition and the alleged contemnor, who appears in person, and having considered the affidavit filed by the alleged contemnor, we adjourn the case to 27th February, 2012 to consider the question of framing charges against the respondent. In the meanwhile, it is open to the petitioner to move the Executing Court for giving delivery of the property in question to the decree-holder with police aid, if necessary. If such an application is filed by the petitioner decree-holder, appropriate orders shall be passed by the Executing Court in accordance with law at the earliest.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master