

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 384 OF 2011 IN Civil Appeal 3391/2007

M/S SETHI GUN METAL STORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHDEV SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT

Date: 16/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For petitioner(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Contempt Petition is dismissed as not
pressed in terms of the signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NO. 384 OF 2011

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3391 OF 2007

M/S SETHI GUN METAL STORE

Petitioner

Versus

SUKHDEV SINGH

Respondent

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that
the possession of the suit premises has been handed

over to the petitioner and he no longer wishes to press
this Contempt Petition. The Contempt Petition is,
therefore, dismissed as not pressed.

.....J.
(AFTAB ALAM)

.....J.
(RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI)

New Delhi,
March 16, 2012